TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/05/2008 900115375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Answers Systems Inc.		CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genesis Group, The
Street Address:	4029 Tampa Road
City:	Oldsmar
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34677
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78908690	CONTRACTPRO
Registration Number:	3241914	CONTRACTPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)775-6302

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

813-818-9299 x207

Email:

stacy.jackson@answers-sys.com

Correspondent Name:

Stacy Jackson c/o Answers Systems Inc.

Address Line 1:

4029 Tampa Road

Address Line 4:

Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roth Block
Signature:	/Roth Block/
Date:	09/05/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0242

700384296

source=CORP RESOLUTION CHANGE IN TRADEMARKS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 09/05/2008

CORPORATE RESOLUTION GENESIS GROUP, INC.

P004

CHANGE TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Corporation adopted the following resolution: Upon a duly made, seconded and unanimously carried motion, the Board of Directors of this

owned subsidiary of the Genesis Group Corporation, to Genesis Group, Inc. WHEREAS, the ContractPro and ValuTrak trademarks will transfer from Answers Systems, Inc., a wholly

attached the seal of Genesis Group Corporation to this resolution. IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have affixed my name as President of Genesis Group Corporation and have

Dated: September 5, 2008

V. D. Hilton President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0244